

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1083 OF 2015

Habibur Rehman S/o Abdul Sattar Malani And ....PETITIONER  
Others

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through The ....RESPONDENT  
Collector, Yavatmal And Others

SATISH RANGNATHRAO DESHPANDE for Petitioner  
MM AGNIHOTRI for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. CHANDURKAR  
&  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE G. A. SANAP, JJ**

**DATE : 18th December, 2021**

**P.C. :**

s.o.three weeks at the req.of Shri Mayank Agnihotri Adv for  
resp.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**