



First Appeal No. 1083/2015 with F.A. No. 569/2018

-

Coram : Registrar(Judicial)
Dated :12.12.2023

PURVIS ST. NO. 05/2023
DATED 26.10.2023

Counsel for the appellants has filed the present Pursis thereby stating that the appellant no. 2(a) is reported to be dead on 29.01.2022 and her legal heirs i.e. appellant no. 2(b) and 2(c) are already on record. Thus, the appellants want to delete the name of appellant no. 2(a) Farida Bano from the array of the appellants. The death certificate of the said deceased appellant is enclosed with the Pursis.

In view of the Pursis, the appellants are permitted to delete the name of deceased appellant no. 2(a) from the array of appellants at the risk of the appellants. Necessary correction be carried out in the cause title of the appeal.

The counsel to file Vakalatnama on behalf of respondent no.4 who filed memo on his behalf. S.O. Two weeks.

Dated:12.12.2023

(D.P. Satawalekar)
Registrar (Judicial)