



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 70 OF 2019

(Mahadeo Shivram Borkhade (dead) through L.Rs. V/s The State of Maharashtra & Ors.)

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 569 OF 2018

(MIDC V/s Habibur Raheman Abdul Sattar Malani & Ors.)

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1083 OF 2015

(Habibur Rehman Abdul Sattar Malani & Ors. V/s The State of Maharashtra & Ors.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Ms. Parita Lakhani, Advocate h/f Mr. M. P. Kariya, Advocate for Appellant in First Appeal No. 70/2019.

Mr. M. M. Agnihotri, Advocate for Appellant in First Appeal No. 569/2018 and for Respondent No.4 in First Appeal No. 1083/2015.

Mr. Mohammad Ateeque Abdul Mushtaque, Advocate for Appellants in First Appeal No. 1083/2015 and for Respondent Nos.1 to 4 in First Appeal No. 569/2018.

Mr. A. P. Chaware, Advocate for Respondent No.4 in First Appeal No. 70/2019.

Mr. M. A. Kadu, AGP for Respondent/State in all Appeals.

CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.
DATE : JANUARY 16, 2026.

. All the matters are listed today for final disposal, however, learned Counsel appearing for the parties in above Appeals sought time.

2. In First Appeal No. 70/2019 the learned Counsel for

Respondent No.4 states that copy of paper book is not yet received to him and in other matters i.e. First Appeal Nos. 569/2018 and 1083/2015 learned Counsels stated that they are instructed to appear in the matter.

3. In view of above, list all these matters for final disposal on 2nd February, 2026.

[PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.]

vijaya